PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3682843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK W. DEROUEN SR.	01/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	5D I.P., L.L.C.
Street Address:	8644 EUNICE IOTA HIGHWAY
City:	EUNICE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70535

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14744809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (337)984-2503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 337-984-2505

Email: TANTHONY@BPASFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: TED M. ANTHONY **Address Line 1:** 1201 CAMELLIA BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5410.3803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED M. ANTHONY
SIGNATURE:	/Ted M. Anthony/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=14744809 Derouen to 5D IP, LLC#page1.tif source=14744809 Derouen to 5D IP, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 503636212 REEL: 037418 FRAME: 0047

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) MARK W. DEROUEN, SR.

of Eunice and the State of Louisiana,

has invented a certain invention and improvements for

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CATCHING AND RETRIEVING OBJECTS IN A RISER ASSEMBLY"

for which a United States patent application was duly filed on June 19, 2015, bearing United States

Patent & Trademark Office Application Serial No. 14/744,809, which application claims priority

of United States Patent & Trademark Office Provisional Application Serial No. 62/015,069, filed

June 20, 2014.

Whereas, 5D I.P., LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, having a place of business at

8644 Eunice Iota Highway, Eunice, LA 70535, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as

"5D") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to

any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby

acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby

sell, assign, and transfer to 5D, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the

application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all

rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application (including, without

limitation, any related non-provisional patent application(s), continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisionals, reissues or re-examinations) and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any

Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to 5D, its successors and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037418 FRAME: 0048 assigns; and I hereby agree that 5D may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by 5D.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION	DAIE	SIGNATURE
(1) LAFAYETTELA	1-6-16	MARK W. DEROUEN, SR.
		e me personally came MARK W. huced Anna / Mile I in and who executed the foregoing
assignment, and acknowledged to me		
TEO M. ANTHONY PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATO	KE OF NOTARY

Pan 19n # 21 #46 AT DEATH
Notary No. My Commission Expires